CALIFORNIA HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS (DOLLARS AND JOBS)

California Community College International Student Economic Benefit: 2018

* Sources: U.S. Department of Education, U.S. Department of Commerce, and Institute of

International Education for 2017-2018 Academic Year. NAFSA's International Student

Economic Value Tool at http://www.nafsa.org/_/File/ /eis2017/California.pdf

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS IN CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES: 27,125

STATEWIDE FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION
STATEWIDE JOBS SUPPORTED

$906.3 Million

For every seven international students enrolled, three U.S. jobs are created

and supported by spending occurring in the higher education, accommodation,
dining, retail, transportation, telecommunications and health insurance sectors

RANK (In-State) INSTITUTION

12
16
24
27
39
42
43
44
a7
48
50
54
58
59
67
68
69
71

Santa Monica College

DeAnza College

Foothill College

Orange Coast College

San Mateo County Community College
Pasadena City College

City College of San Francisco

Peralta Community College System

El Camino Community College District
East Los Angeles College

Irvine Valley College

Glendale Community College
Grossmont College

Mt. San Antonio College

Ohlone College

Santa Ana College

Riverside City College

Citrus College

DOLLARS
105.6 million
96.4 million
56.9 million
$48.6 million
33.5 million
32.4 million
30.9 million
28.9 million
25.0 million
24.4 million
21.1 million
19.1 million
16.9 million
16.9 million
12.9 million
12.9 million
12.4 million
12.0 million

JOBS
616
559
329
282
192
188
182
166
143
142
125
111
99
99
75
75
72
71



RANK (In-State) INSTITUTION

75
77
79
82
84
86
87
88
92
97
99
101
104
105
107
108
109
110
112
113
114
115
122
124
127
128
129

Los Angeles City College
Golden West College
Mission College
Saddleback College

San Diego Mesa College
Fullerton College
MiraCosta College

San Jose City College
Palomar College

Santa Rosa Junior College
Cypress College

Sierra College

Chaffey College

College of the Canyons
West Los Angeles College
Los Angeles Pierce College
Cerritos College

College of the Desert
Sacramento City College
Coastline Community College
Las Positas College

Butte College

Los Angeles Harbor College
Santiago Canyon College
Contra Costa College
Moorpark College

Los Angeles Trade - Technical College

DOLLARS
11.3 million
10.1 million
9.6 million
9.2 million
8.0 million
7.7 million
7.6 million
7.4 million
7.1 million
6.4 million
6.1 million
5.9 million
5.8 million
5.8 million
5.5 million
5.4 million
5.1 million
5.1 million
4.7 million
4.5 million
4.1 million
3.9 million
3.6 million
3.5 million
3.3 million
$3.2 million
$3.1 million

JOBS
66
58
55
54
46
45
44
43
42
37
35
35
33
33
32
31
30
30
27
26
24
23
21
20
19
19
18



RANK (In-State) INSTITUTION

130
133
136
137
138
139
140
147
149
152
155
156
157
158
160
162
163
164
165
167
168
169
170
173
184
187

Merced College

Bakersfield College

San Joaquin Delta College
Los Angeles Valley College
Cabrillo College

Cosumnes River College
Chabot College

West Valley College
Lassen Community College
Solano Community College
San Diego City College
Shasta College

Rio Hondo College
Modesto Junior College
Los Medanos College
Ventura College

West Hills College Coalinga
Mt. San Jacinto College
Lake Tahoe Community College
San Diego Miramar College
Cuyamaca College

College of Marin

College of the Sequoias
College of the Siskiyous
Imperial Valley College

Gavilan College

DOLLARS
3.1 million
2.8 million
2.6 million
2.2 million
2.0 million
2.0 million
1.9 million
1.6 million
1.5 million
1.5 million
1.1 million
1.0 million
1.0 million
1.0 million
$998,327
$934,658
$897,079
$848,195
$802,509
$688,181
$660,179
$620,077
$493,319
$367,073
$120,039
$100,471

JOBS

e S = S S S S O e
OO R P N W O O 0

L ~ N W P A b Ol O1T O O OO O O O 00 ©



