CALIFORNIA HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS (DOLLARS AND JOBS)

California Community College International Student Economic Benefit: 2018

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS IN CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES: 27,125

STATEWIDE FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION \$906.3 Million
STATEWIDE JOBS SUPPORTED 5,970

For every seven international students enrolled, three U.S. jobs are created and supported by spending occurring in the higher education, accommodation, dining, retail, transportation, telecommunications and health insurance sectors

tate) INSTITUTION	DOLLARS	JOBS
Santa Monica College	105.6 million	616
DeAnza College	96.4 million	559
Foothill College	56.9 million	329
Orange Coast College	\$48.6 million	282
San Mateo County Community College	33.5 million	192
Pasadena City College	32.4 million	188
City College of San Francisco	30.9 million	182
Peralta Community College System	28.9 million	166
El Camino Community College District	25.0 million	143
East Los Angeles College	24.4 million	142
Irvine Valley College	21.1 million	125
Glendale Community College	19.1 million	111
Grossmont College	16.9 million	99
Mt. San Antonio College	16.9 million	99
Ohlone College	12.9 million	75
Santa Ana College	12.9 million	75
Riverside City College	12.4 million	72
Citrus College	12.0 million	71
	Santa Monica College DeAnza College Foothill College Orange Coast College San Mateo County Community College Pasadena City College City College of San Francisco Peralta Community College System El Camino Community College District East Los Angeles College Irvine Valley College Glendale Community College Grossmont College Mt. San Antonio College Ohlone College Santa Ana College Riverside City College	Santa Monica College DeAnza College 96.4 million Foothill College 56.9 million Orange Coast College \$48.6 million San Mateo County Community College 75.2 million San Mateo County Community College 75.2 million Pasadena City College 75.2 million City College of San Francisco 75.2 million Peralta Community College System 75.2 million El Camino Community College District Fast Los Angeles College 75.0 million Firvine Valley College 75.1 million Firvine Valley College 75.2 million Firvine Valley College 75.3 million Firvine Valley College 75.4 million Firvine Valley College 75.5 million Firvine Valley College 75.6 million Firvine Valley College 75.7 million Firvine Valley College 75.8 million Firvine Valley College 75.9 million Firvine Valley College 75.0 million Firvine Valley College 75.0 million Firvine Valley College 75.2 million Firvine Valley College 75.3 million Firvine Valley College 75.4 million Firvine Valley College 75.5 million Firvine Valley College 75.7 million Firvine Valley College 75.8 million Firvine Valley College 75.0 million Firvine Valley College 75.2 million Firvine Valley College 75.2 million Firvine Valley College 75.4 million Firvine Valley College 75.5 million Firvine Valley Co

^{*} Sources: U.S. Department of Education, U.S. Department of Commerce, and Institute of International Education for 2017-2018 Academic Year. NAFSA's International Student Economic Value Tool at http://www.nafsa.org/_/File/_/eis2017/California.pdf

RANK (In-S	tate) INSTITUTION	DOLLARS	JOBS
75	Los Angeles City College	11.3 million	66
77	Golden West College	10.1 million	58
79	Mission College	9.6 million	55
82	Saddleback College	9.2 million	54
84	San Diego Mesa College	8.0 million	46
86	Fullerton College	7.7 million	45
87	MiraCosta College	7.6 million	44
88	San Jose City College	7.4 million	43
92	Palomar College	7.1 million	42
97	Santa Rosa Junior College	6.4 million	37
99	Cypress College	6.1 million	35
101	Sierra College	5.9 million	35
104	Chaffey College	5.8 million	33
105	College of the Canyons	5.8 million	33
107	West Los Angeles College	5.5 million	32
108	Los Angeles Pierce College	5.4 million	31
109	Cerritos College	5.1 million	30
110	College of the Desert	5.1 million	30
112	Sacramento City College	4.7 million	27
113	Coastline Community College	4.5 million	26
114	Las Positas College	4.1 million	24
115	Butte College	3.9 million	23
122	Los Angeles Harbor College	3.6 million	21
124	Santiago Canyon College	3.5 million	20
127	Contra Costa College	3.3 million	19
128	Moorpark College	\$3.2 million	19
129	Los Angeles Trade - Technical College	\$3.1 million	18

RANK (In-S	tate) INSTITUTION	DOLLARS	JOBS
130	Merced College	3.1 million	18
133	Bakersfield College	2.8 million	16
136	San Joaquin Delta College	2.6 million	15
137	Los Angeles Valley College	2.2 million	13
138	Cabrillo College	2.0 million	12
139	Cosumnes River College	2.0 million	11
140	Chabot College	1.9 million	11
147	West Valley College	1.6 million	10
149	Lassen Community College	1.5 million	9
152	Solano Community College	1.5 million	8
155	San Diego City College	1.1 million	6
156	Shasta College	1.0 million	6
157	Rio Hondo College	1.0 million	6
158	Modesto Junior College	1.0 million	6
160	Los Medanos College	\$998,327	6
162	Ventura College	\$934,658	6
163	West Hills College Coalinga	\$897,079	5
164	Mt. San Jacinto College	\$848,195	5
165	Lake Tahoe Community College	\$802,509	5
167	San Diego Miramar College	\$688,181	4
168	Cuyamaca College	\$660,179	4
169	College of Marin	\$620,077	4
170	College of the Sequoias	\$493,319	3
173	College of the Siskiyous	\$367,073	2
184	Imperial Valley College	\$120,039	1
187	Gavilan College	\$100,471	1